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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

ROQUETTE FRERES, S.A., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

TATE & LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01506 
Patent 7,608,436 B2 

____________ 
 
Before LORA M. GREEN, GRACE KARAFFA OBERMANN, 
and JACQUELINE T. HARLOW, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 
ORDER 

Correction of Scheduling Order 
37 C.F.R. §§ 42.5(c), 42.220(b) 
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On November 30, 2017, the Board entered a Scheduling Order 

(Paper 19) that sets due dates for the parties to take action in this proceeding.  

By telephone conversation with a paralegal on December 19, 2017, counsel 

alerted the Board that the Scheduling Order contains a typographical error 

pertaining to DUE DATE 1.  That same day, the paralegal advised counsel 

that the correct date is March 2, 2018.  See Attachment (email 

communication). 

DUE DATE 1, setting the time for filing of Patent Owner’s Response 

to the Petition (Paper 1) and any Motion to Amend the Patent, is hereby 

corrected to fall on March 2, 2018.  See Paper 19, 8. 

 

It is: 

ORDERED that DUE DATE 1 is corrected to reflect that Patent 

Owner’s Response and any Motion to Amend the Patent is due on or before 

March 2, 2018. 

  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2017-01506 
Patent 7,608,436 B2 
 

3 

 

 

PETITIONER: 

David L. Glandorf  
Joseph Evall  
Daniel J. Thomasch  
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  
dglandorf@gibsondunn.com 
jevall@gibsondunn.com  
dthomasch@gibsondunn.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Paul H. Berghoff  
James V. Suggs  
S. Richard Carden  
MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 
Berghoff@mbhb.com  
Suggs@mbhb.com  
Carden@mbhb.com  
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ATTACHMENT 
(Copy of Email Communication of December 19, 2017) 
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